
ORANGE CRATE PARTS LIST
          THIS IS ONLY A SUGGESTED PARTS LIST 2001

WOOD:
1 EA  2"X12"X 8' FLOORBOARD
1 EA 2"X 6"X 8' STEERING AND BRAKE BRACE
3 EA 2"X 4"X 8' FRONT & REAR AXLES & BRAKE ASSY
1 EA 1"X 36" HARDWOOD DOWEL STEERING SHAFT
1 EA 3/4" X 11" STEERING WHEEL
1 EA  3/8 X 2' X 4' CRATE SLATS
1 EA  3/4"X 2' X 4' SEAT & BRAKE PEDAL

 

HARDWARE:
2 EA 1/2"-13 X 36" THREADED STEEL ROD (AXLES)
2 EA 7/32 X 6 1/4 TURNBUCKLES
2 EA 1/4" X 5" EYE BOLTS  AXLES
1 PK 1/4" NUTS AXLES
8 EA 1/4" X 3" EYE BOLTS  BRAKE ASSY
1 PK 1/4" WASHERS
16 EA 5/16"X 3" HEX LAG BOLTS (FRAME)
2 PK 5/16" WASHERS
4 EA 1/2" X 3" MENDING PLATES AXLES
5 EA 3" HINGES
2 PK 1" WOOD SCREWS (HINGES)
15 FT 1/8" WIRE ROPE (STEERING AND BRAKE)
2 EA 3/4" AWNING PULLEYS
2 PK 1/8" WIRE ROPE CLAMPS
1 EA 1/2" X 8 1/2" SPRING (BRAKE RETURN )
1 EA 1/2" X 5" CARRAGE BOLT (FRONT AXLE)
2 EA 1/2" X 4" CARRAGE BOLT (REAR AXLE)
6 EA 1/2"-13 HEX NUTS
16 EA 1/2" WASHERS
2 EA 3/4" HITCH PINS (STEERING DOWEL)
4 EA 1/2"-13 LOCKING NUTS
1 PK 1/4"X 1" ROUND HEAD SCREWS  ( PULLEY)
1 BX 1" PANEL NAILS
1 BX # 8 X 2 1/2" DRYWALL SCREWS

 

WHEELS
4 EA 10 X 13/4 X 1/2 STEEL WHEEL # 209-066


